Re: BIS: Approval for adoption as Indian Standard

DK

dkaswal@yahoo.com

Mon, 12 Aug 2024 18:40:50 +0530 •

To "BIS PGD" < pgd.bis@nic.in>

Tags

Not in Contacts

Approved..

Dr. D.K. Aswal,

FNASc, FIAAM, Academician APAM, FMASc

Director

Health, Safety and Environment Group Bhabha Atomic Research Centre Trombay, Mumbai 400085, India

Tel: +91-22-2559 3717

+91-22-2559 3603 Fax: + 91-22-25505313 Mob: 9819545301

Former Director, CSIR-NPL, New Delhi (2015-2021) Former Chairman (AC), NABL, Gurugram (2019-2020)

Former Director (AC), CSIR-NISTADS, New Delhi (2018-2019)

Former Director (AC), CSIR-CEERI, Pilani (2019-2020) Former Secretary, DAE-AEES, Mumbai (2012-2015)

On Monday, 12 August, 2024 at 11:35:59 am IST, BIS PGD <pgd@bis.gov.in> wrote:

Gentle reminder

From: "BIS PGD" <pgd@bis.gov.in>
To: "dkaswal" <dkaswal@yahoo.com>
Sent: Friday, August 2, 2024 12:15:58 PM

Subject: BIS: Approval for adoption as Indian Standard

From: "BIS PGD" <pgd@bis.gov.in>
To: "dkaswal" <dkaswal@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 30, 2024 3:21:45 PM

Subject: BIS: Approval for adoption as Indian Standard

Dr DK Aswal

Chairperson

Production and General Engineering Division Council (PGDC)

Dear Sir,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, the following documents finalized by the Cutting Tools Sectional Committee, PGD 32 are enclosed for your kind approval for their adoption as an Indian Standard.

Document No.	Title
PGD 32(22453)	Classification and application of hard cutting materials for metal removal with defined cutting edges — Designation of the main groups and groups of application (third revision)
PGD 32(23079)	Indexable inserts for cutting tools — Designation (fourth revision)
PGD 32(23679)	Extra-long Morse taper shank twist drills (third revision)
PGD 32(23680)	Extra-long parallel shank twist drills (third revision)

Yours sincerely,

RR Singh Scientist-F / Sr. Director and Head

Production and General Engineering DepartmentBureau of Indian Standards
The National Standards Body of India

Manak Bhawan, 9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg New Delhi-110002

Telefax: +91-11-23234819 Web: www.bis.gov.in